GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) Department BLOCK "F", 2ND FLOOR, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

OFFICE ORDER

No.FEB.118/2021/5

Dated Dispur the 14th July, 2021

For smooth functioning of office works as well as for administrative convenience, Room No.F-008 and F-007 at Block "F" (Ground Floor) is hereby allotted to Shri Jayant Narlikar, IAS, Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Department with immediate effect and until further orders.

This has the approval of Principal Secretary, Finance Department.

Sd/Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Finance (Estt-B) Department.

Memo No.FEB. 118/2021/5-A Copy to :- Dated Dispur the 14th July, 2021

1. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Finance Department for kind information of Principal Secretary.

2. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary (MT), Finance Department for kind information of

Commissioner & Secretary.

3. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary (JN), Finance Department for kind information of Commissioner & Secretary

4. P.S. to Secretary (DKB/IR/GKP), Finance Department for kind information of Secretary.

5. The Joint Secretary, S.A. (Nazarat) Department for kind information.

6. Finance eGU for uploading.

7. Office Copy.

By order etc.

Mahre

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Establishment-B) Department.